

## UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1718-041: Resolution to Recommend a Change in Polling Location for District 5

AUTHOR(S): Ethan Dickler, Jillian Medugno

SPONSOR(S): Stephanie Boebel

WHEREAS; Teri Lehrke, the La Crosse City Clerk, has expressed interest in moving the polling place of District 5 from the Recreational Eagle Center (REC) to the Bluffs Room in the Student Union;

WHEREAS; There is a limited amount of space in the REC and a move to the Bluffs Room would allow for more space and shorter waiting times to vote;

WHEREAS; Multiple University of Wisconsin - La Crosse students who have been involved with registering voters on election day think this move would be beneficial;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED The University of La Crosse Student Association recommends moving the polling place for District 5 from the Recreational Eagle Center to the Bluffs Room located in the Student Union;

THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED The University of La Crosse Student Association recommends the incoming executive team is involved with notifying residents within District 5 of the polling location change if it is put into place.

Alfonso Gunaratnam Date President, Student Senate

Vice President, Student Association

04-25-2018

Date

04-25-2018

\_\_\_\_

President, Student Association

Jacob Schimmel